CH \$40.00 46186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUSCIENCE BELGIUM N.V.		06/23/2021	Naamloze Vennootschap (Nv): BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMI Nutrition International, LLC	
Street Address:	4001 Lexington Avenue North	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4618602	VITACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513754017

Email: trademarks@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kinsky

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue North
Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kinsky
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Kinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMAssignmentagmt-Nuscience VITACY#page1.tif source=TMAssignmentagmt-Nuscience VITACY#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007414 FRAME: 0935

900641853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Nuscience Belgium N.V., a naamloze Vennootschap (NV) of Belgium ("Assignor"), and PMI Nutrition International, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), with an Effective Date of June 23, 2021.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademark listed on Exhibit A and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark, and any and all rights of Assignor related thereto, and to record its status as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Trademark and the entire right, title, and interest it has in said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on such Trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that the Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and to Assignor's knowledge the Trademark is free and clear of any liens, security interest or encumbrances.
- 3. Assignor agrees to take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by Assignee to properly and fully effect and perfect the transfer to Assignee of the Trademark, to establish full custody of the Trademark by Assignee, and to set forth and establish the chain of title to the Trademark.
- 4. The Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties have hereto caused the signatures of duly authorized officers, with an Effective Date of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	Nuscience Belgium N.V.
	Signature:
	Name:
	Title:
ASSIGNEE:	PMI Nutrition International, LLC
	Signature:
	Name: Lisa S. Deverell
	Title: President

LCCICNION

TRADEMARK REEL: 007414 FRAME: 0936

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademark

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number	
VITACY	October 7, 2014	4618602	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007414 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 09/07/2021